
Administrative
Report

H.5., File # 22-3900 Meeting Date: 5/3/2022

To: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

From: JENNIFER PAUL, FINANCE DIRECTOR

TITLE
APPROVE CONTRACTS UNDER $35,000:

1. APPROVE THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH COOK, HAMMOND AND
KELL, INC. DBA CHK AMERICA FOR PROFESSIONAL TRANSIT GRAPHIC DESIGN
SERVICES FOR AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF $10,000 AND TO EXTEND THE TERM TO
JUNE 30, 2024.

2. APPROVE THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH KIM FUENTES FOR
PROFESSIONAL TRANSPORTATION TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FOR AN ADDITIONAL
AMOUNT OF $15,000 AND TO EXTEND THE TERM TO JUNE 30, 2024.

3. APPROVE THE FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ROY E. GLAUTHIER
CONSULTING FOR PROFESSIONAL TRANSIT CONSULTATION SERVICES FOR AN
ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF $20,000 AND TO EXTEND THE TERM TO JUNE 30, 2023.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Approve Contracts Under $35,000.

APPROVED BY:
Mike Witzansky, City Manager

ATTACHMENTS
Contracts, Signatures and Insurance

Page 1 of 1


